
RILOBITE
DRILL STEM TEST REPORT
Mai Oil Operations, he.

8411 Preston Rd STE 800
Dallas TX 75225-5520

ATOM: Wyatt Urban

35-15s-13w Russell.KS

Dolechek #1

Job Ticket: 61983 DST#:1

Test Start: 2015.03.10® 00:05:00

GENERAL INFORMATION:

Formation: LKC "A-C"
Deviated: No \Miipstock:
Time Tool Opened: 02:35:00
Time Test Bided: 06:54:30

ft (KB) Test Type: Conventional Bottom Hole (Initial)
Tester: Shane Konzem
Unit No: 56

Interval: 3055.00 ft (KB)To 3100.00 ft (KB) (TVD)
Total Depth: 3100.00 ft (KB) (TVD)
Hole Diameter: 7.88 inchesHote Condition: Poor

Reference Elevations:

KBtoGR/CF:

1886.00 ft (KB)
1878.00 ft(CF)

8.00 ft

Serial #: 6748
R-ess@RunDepth:
Start Date:
Start Time:

Inside
209.42 psig
2015.03.10

00:06:00

3096.00 ft (KB)
End Date:
End Time:

2015.03.10
06:54:30

Capacity: 8000.00 psig
LastCaib.: 2015.03.10
TirreOnBtrrt 2015.03.10® 02:32:30
Time Off Btrrc 2015.03.10 @ 05:14:30

TEST COMMENT: FP 30 Mnutes. BOB in 14 rrinutes and 30 seconds.
ISI 30 Mnutes No blow back.
FFP 45 Mnutes. BOB in 19 rrinutes and 15 seconds.
FSI45 minutes. No blow back.

PRESSURE SUMMARY

Time
(Mn.)

0
3

33
63
64

110
156
162

Pressure
(psig)

1517.48
62.62

122.56
933.15
119.52
209.42
933.09

1444.35

Temp
(degF)
102.30
103.07
103.69
104.51
104.16
105.38
106.60
109.65

Annotation

Initial Hydro-static
OpenToFtow(l)
Shut-h(1)
End Shut-h(1)
Open To Flow (2)
Shut-ln(2)
End Shut-h(2)
Final Hydrostatic

Recovery Gas Rates
Length (ft)

0.00

5.00

126.00

63.00

63.00

63.00

Description

126 feet gas in pipe

100% dean Oil

GOCMA/5% gas, 15% oil, 30% mud, 5(

GOCMW5% gas, 10% oil, 25% mud, 6C

OCMW 10% oil, 10% mud, 80% water

OCMW20% ol 30% mud, 50% water

Volume (bbl)

0.00

0.07

°X1.77te

7,0.88te

0.88

0.88

Choke (inches) Pressure (psig) Gas Rate (Mcf/d)
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DRILL STEM TEST REPORT
Mai Oil Operations, Inc.

8411 Preston Rd STE 800
Dallas TX 75225-5520

ATTN: Wyatt Urban

35-15s-13w Russell,KS

Dolechek #1

Job Ticket: 61984 DST#:2

Test Start: 2015.03.10 @ 14:10:00

GENERAL INFORMATION:

Formation: LKC "E-G"
Deviated: No Whipstock:
Time Tool Opened: 15:30:30
Time Test Bided: 20:29:00

ft (KB) Test Type: Conventional Bottom Hole (InitiaD
Tester: Shane Konzem
Unit No: 56/44/Great Bend

Interval: 3098.00 ft (KB) To 3135.00 ft (KB) (TVD)
Total Depth: 3135.00 ft (KB) (TVD)
Hote Diameter 7.88 inchesHole Condition: Poor

Reference Bevations:

KB to GR/CF:

1886.00 ft (KB)
1878.00 ft(CF)

8.00 ft

Serial #: 6748
Fress@RunDepth:
Start Date:
Start Time:

Inside
489.06 psig
2015.03.10

14:11:00

3131.00 ft (KB)
Bid Date:
Bid Time:

2015.03.10
20:29:00

Capacity: 8000.00 psig
LastCaib.: 2015.03.10
Time On Btrrt 2015.03.10 @ 15:25:30
Time Off Btrrt 2015.03.10 @ 18:06:00

TEST COMMENT: FP30 Mnutes. BOB in 2 rrinutes and 50 seconds.
ISI 30 Mnutes No blow back.
FFP 45 Minutes. BOB in 5 minutes and 30 seconds.
FSI 45 Minutes. Weak surf ace blow back.

PRESSURE SUMMARY

Time
(Mn.)

0
5

34
65
66

110
155
161

Res sure
(psig)

1539.63

91.50
291.65
909.20

304.65

489.06
910.84

1476.38

Temp
(degF)

99.59
99.36

103.60
107.66
107.60
113.08
113.77
113.79

Annotation

Initial Hydro-static
Open To Flow (1)
Snut-ln(1)
Bid Shut-h(1)
Open To Flow (2)
Shut-ln(2)
Bid Shut-h(2)
Final Hydro-static

Recovery Gas Rates

Length (ft)

0.00

252.00

126.00

315.00

63.00

252.00

Description

75 feet gas in pipe

Water 1 00% w

VGMCOW5% mud, 10% oil, 40% gas,

VGMCOW 5% m, 10% o, 35% w , 50%

VGMCOW 2.5% m, 12.5% o, 25% w , 6

100% water

Volume (bd)

0.00

3.53

151 .77 at

J4.42

)°/0.88

3.53

Choke (inches) Pressure (psig) Gas Rate (Mcf/d)
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QUALITY OILWELL CEMENTING, INC.
Federal Tax i.D.# 20-2886107

Home Office P.O. Box 32 Russell, KS 67665 No.Phone 785-483-2025
Cell 785-324-1041

Sec. Twp. Range f County , State On Location

Date7-£-;^K$- 3$ \S& /3 w jfe 9 ATetf N W&3i§

Finish

8 '»t4S^/^t

Location 'RuSSfcU Q> • "72 N\iC-Wa.t?L<S^R^), \f£ ^\^ *

Lease j)cieClf)eK Well No. /

Contractor,, -^.r.^TT-, j.,.t* > i-n^t .. -»•%«' •

Type Job /«A/C» &irfFa,-fc

Hole Size /2-^<f T.D. "T" 7 J

Csq. # ^& A/eC<3 p# Depth 4 9!'

Tbg. Size Depth

Tool Depth

Cement Left in Csg. r „ , Shoe Joint

Meas Line Displaced U / c a. ̂
EQUIPMENT 7

Mo Cementer
Humptrlo *- j J* Helper - "" .-, f •. . f, ,

_,i(. , No Driver , , ^. ^ _. .
Bulktrk " ' Driver v l

No Driver .
BulKtrk Driver

JOB SERVICES & REMARKS

Remarks:

Rat Hole

Mouse Hole

Centralizers

Baskets

DA/ or Port Collar s : ;

Qan (Iẑ ^̂ ^pî  .̂ Ji::.ll»»:,-,:i liiî
;¥ -^ll

s f̂iX^^^^^^^^K ^^iiSiliii'
£ej**e « r /t» ̂ ^ _UZjtt̂ ^^S£ 3 %* ' -si

f~*L. ^~ _^^W YL *k I S\

( f ' -.,'.;--:.•,,. G ; / "- i' <. ^ ','./ ' ...*.^ V |*l4_iJ --"

H5 ° f-r ̂ ^ i«i ̂ rfs': !p|t H: Jfe m |[

:;;:;•• -;::S:::. .............. .... ............ ,....-,....... ...•.-.•.••.•

Cty/^V^j^T^ s îfek '̂ -'iwi-BiiF sis m ;;™ '-*feis

^" î̂ J^rP^f
( .. 1 1 u HM n**̂ 1' __ |

y>y.3//A' S .,
r| i /

X
Signature

Owner
To Quality Oilwell Cementing, Inc.
You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment and furnish
cementer and helper to assist owner or contractor to do work as listed.

Toar9e /AAE Ope*et7Ycws XvG,

Street

City State

The above was done to satisfaction and supervision^ .owner agent or contractor.

Cement Amount Ordered , ;,

.-:,',. = , *.'•: jrc

Common

Poz. Mix

Gel.

Calcium

Hulls

Salt

Flowseal

Kol-Seal

Mud CLR 48

CFL-117 or CD110 CAP 38

Sand ::J:x:i

HandlingSp ; ; ; !iiiE !3lfc aM

|MjleS|l| HI | - , ,.. . |||||||i|l .-.mS^mmi*^*mmm*~

iijy' ^^^^f[^^^^^^^^
Guide Shoe v'-:«Is: ;- • ' • • • •%

C-il>tralizer

Baskets

AFliiinserts 1| >s ;f m m « .̂ ;̂ %.. 11 1

FloaWShoe M "• . : : . :?
; Ts,.|-i-:--' •;;;;.'"""'"'" *;j II

Latch Down

Sei.«LE>^Ufifieft. W/?^(? fJwa
,, Jili; ' i|i 1 i::::::S«:iS&. Ipî

giP^uniptrk (Shargte.:.: |;:> Is ||: îj-isjil

Mileage «™;»:;BS

Tax

Discount

Total Charge

i.,



QUALITY OILWELL CEMENTING, INC.
Federal Tax I.D.# 20-2886107

Phone 785-483-2025
Cell 785-324-1041

Home Office P.O. Box 32 Russell, KS 67665 NO. !0

-.v - Sec. Twp. Range County State On Location
S~u~\S "V^ i< \i (2 V. <

Date ' v~- ' -' .J-- It <\U S^v P- -•>

Finish

Locatton3*l *YYA '<WV;<> (& - (o t AM , ̂

Lease -'3o\^C.V\^_ N Well No. * •
^ i <- 'f i4

Contractor •.JOU.Tr\u*-)\f^ ' ** '
1 \ 0

Type Job Lov\Ov$Vr*wA,
'1 ' > - '• 'V^rv-i v

Hole Size ' /t» T.D. J>3 H

Csq. S^.' U ̂  1H Depth "" ^

Tbg. Size Depth

Tool Depth

Cement Left in Csq. jvf » I ' Shoe Joint M. 1 i

Meas Line Displace Jt/ /7 /?^
EQUIPMENT

No Cementer
Pumptrk ' Helper _ ,- _, .. /

,̂ No. Driver .
Bulktrk ' Driver -

. _ , No. Driver ^ J '} C- is
*01Kfrkp' ' «• '' Driver f\ , C /'

JOB SERVICES & REMARKS

Remarks:

Rat Hole

Mouse Hole

Centralizers / " / O

Baskets Q ̂ 4 cvV^
•""' • f^tf—

DA/ or Port Collar pipe >w ^36;,̂ -,̂  DcCA^ ^^wi
X| , ...... . . "i:?isi;. : ,. ' • - . : . .

Ctf/ P t̂fftSil̂  (/.>̂ ll;=-:,,,,;::̂  Jl

4b '̂ f̂ ^̂ ,̂,:::̂ !'̂ -̂ !̂  J '''•::;;--S::'̂ -l:i::::i:'--. '"; '^'i:M.
ShuT JUtoir̂  y f̂cli±ri_^_ ĴL̂ iliiii
K/ fAwX pi ' .^^/ (^/^o^pr

^f (^^r,.! " SE2 * K f W -
"':"! :-' , ?;'•:•; ••-:•-:•:• ••-;• • ,"" •'-'-•• -'• ''••'- :^;:; • -.; '• ",:J:::i :::;:;v

j ' -::-:-'-
:?;;::'

LM<( oE^̂ E L?^ 3
.Win '*:*:' .-,:.:-:.:.;-:-:•., . " ,•,:-:-:-:-:-:•. . .•:•:••.•:•:•:.. . ,,:•?:-:.:.;.:-

, -- --—Vs /

x
Signature "" "

Owner
To Quality Oilwell Cementing, Inc.
You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment and furnish
cementer and helper to assist owner or contractor to do work as listed.

Charge ? v ; ., ^ \ C^V cT-^f

Street

City State

The above was done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or contractor.

Cement Amount Ordered )(-£} Sc»' • ^ -Git'

" ., • / . . . . ' ' .

Common

Poz. Mix

Gel.

Calcium

Hulls

Salt

Flowseal

Kol-Seal

Mud CLR 48

CFL-117orCD110CAF38

Sand 5 ;»?:

HandlinglllP' laJii±_ Sifc «*

.,,,?;y:'
;;^sis;;««8ta

ilif̂  liiiiiiiî tĵ ^
;Guide Shoe Izll: : ; ' :

Bilitralizer

Baskets !

AFllinserts "m ss; 11 m_ m. m 11 i

FloaliShoe .£_ ;!: :t *;, £ Jy£ MIZlS ^ ^

Latch Down

sPurifi^trk G5harge:.. is ;i ij %!j;-»-:il

Mileage i::!:*!::;;:s=
Tax

Discount

Total Charge


